Township of Mansfield Committee Meeting September 14, 2022 – 7:30pm

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Statement Compliance with Open Public Meetings Act
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Flag Salute
- 5. Open to the Public Comments regarding Consent Agenda Items only
- 6. Clerk's Report
- 7. Employees' Reports
- 8. Liaisons' Reports
 - a) Environmental Commission
 - b) Recreation Committee
 - c) Land Use Board
 - d) Open Space, Farmland, Conservation, Historical Committee
- 9. FIRST READING ORDINANCE An Ordinance of the Township of Mansfield, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, Deleting in its Entirety Chapter 123 Entitled "Animal Control" and Replacing Same
- 10. FIRST READING ORDINANCE An Ordinance of the Township of Mansfield, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, to Amend Chapter 117-3 Entitled "Alcoholic Beverage Control"
- 11. FIRST READING ORDINANCE An Ordinance of the Township of Mansfield, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, Amending Ordinance 2021-11 of the Township of Mansfield, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, Entitled "An Ordinance of the Township of Mansfield, County of Warren, State of New Jersey Prohibiting the Operation of Any Class of Cannabis Business Within its Geographical Boundaries and Creating Chapter 125 of the Code of the Township of Mansfield"
- 12. Consent Agenda
 - a) Resolution Authorizing Certification of Township Financial Annual Audit Report for 2021
 - b) Resolution Authorizing Unpaid Leave Deputy Court Administrator
 - c) Resolution Authorizing Purchase Motor Gasoline Morris County Co-Op Contract #1 Griffith-Allied Trucking, LLC Not to Exceed \$25,000.00
 - d) Resolution Authorizing Refund of Overpayment of Taxes CoreLogic
 - e) Resolution Authorizing Refund of Overpayment of Taxes Green Eagle
 - f) Resolution Authorizing Refund of Outside Employment of Off-Duty Police Skoda
 - g) Resolution Authorizing Purchase GripHoist System NJ State Contract No. 17-FLEET-00757 Continental Fire & Safety Not to Exceed \$4,767.00
 - h) Resolution Authorizing Purchase In-car Camera Systems NJ State Contract No. 17-FLEET-00731 Safe Fleet Mobile Vision, Inc. Not to Exceed \$41,535.00

- Resolution Authorizing Endorsement of Redeemed Municipal Tax Sale
 Certificate Block 2717 Lot 1
- j) Resolution Authorizing Payment of Municipal Obligations
- k) Motion Accepting Committee Meeting Minutes August 24, 2022
- 13. Announcement and Comments from Committee Persons
- 14. RICE Notice Public Hearing Acting Township Clerk Monica Orlando
- 15. Open to the Public
- 16. Motion Executive session
- 17. Adjournment

Please note, items listed on the agenda may change prior to the meeting. Thank you. Updated 09/14/22